

# Change Order No. 1 - FINAL

Date of Issuance: February 6, 2017      Effective Date: February 6, 2017

Project: Airport Road Water Main Replacement	Owner: Warren County	Owner's Contract No.: N/A
Contract: Airport Road Water Main Replacement		Date of Contract: August 1, 2016
Contractor: Herring - Rivenbark, Inc.		Engineer's Project No.: 2014107

**The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:**

**Description:**

Adjust the final Contract quantities to agree with the actual final quantities installed as detailed in Attachment 1.

**Attachments (list documents supporting change):**

Attachment 1 – Change in Contract Price.

**CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:**

**CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:**

Original Contract Price:

\$ 60,225.00

~~[Increase]~~ ~~[Decrease]~~ from previously approved Change Orders No. N/A to No. N/A:

\$ 0.00

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

\$ 60,225.00

~~[Increase]~~ ~~[Decrease]~~ of this Change Order:

\$ (4,492.00)

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

\$ 55,733.00

Original Contract Times:  Working days  Calendar days

Substantial completion (~~days or~~ date): December 22, 2016

Ready for final payment (~~days or~~ date): December 22, 2016

~~[Increase]~~ ~~[Decrease]~~ from previously approved Change Orders No. N/A to No. N/A:

Substantial completion (days): 0

Ready for final payment (days): 0

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

Substantial completion (~~days or~~ date): December 22, 2016

Ready for final payment (~~days or~~ date): December 22, 2016

~~[Increase]~~ ~~[Decrease]~~ of this Change Order:

Substantial completion (~~days or~~ date): 0

Ready for final payment (~~days or~~ date): 0

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Substantial completion (~~days or~~ date): December 22, 2016

Ready for final payment (~~days or~~ date): December 22, 2016

**RECOMMENDED:**

By: *Julie L. Stame*  
Engineer (Authorized Signature)

Date: 2/6/17

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable):

**ACCEPTED:**

By: \_\_\_\_\_  
Owner (Authorized Signature)

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

**ACCEPTED:**

By: *Stephen Murphy*  
Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date: 2/7/17



WARREN COUNTY  
AIRPORT ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 - FINAL

ATTACHMENT 1 - CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

ITEM NO.		QTY.		DESCRIPTION		CONTRACT AMOUNTS		ACTUAL WORK COMPLETE		NET ADD/(DEDUCT)		
						UNIT PRICE	COST	QTY.	COST	QTY.	COST	
1.	400	LF	112.00	10" HDPE (Non-rock Directional Bore)	\$	44,800.00	395	\$	44,240.00	(5)	\$ (560.00)	
2.	2	EA	1,500.00	8" DIP to HDPE Transition with Thrust Collar	\$	3,000.00	2	\$	3,000.00	-	\$ -	
3.	50	LF	13.00	8" PVC Water Main	\$	650.00	11	\$	143.00	(39)	\$ (507.00)	
4.	1	EA	1,200.00	8" Gate Valve & Box	\$	1,200.00	1	\$	1,200.00	-	\$ -	
5.	2	EA	1,100.00	Tie Into Existing 8" Water Main	\$	2,200.00	2	\$	2,200.00	-	\$ -	
6.	1	EA	3,400.00	Fire Hydrant with Valve & Box	\$	3,400.00	1	\$	3,400.00	-	\$ -	
7.	1	EA	600.00	8" x 6" Cut-In Tee	\$	600.00	1	\$	600.00	-	\$ -	
8.	100	LB	2.00	Misc. Ductile Iron Fittings	\$	200.00	-	\$	-	(100)	\$ (200.00)	
9.	20	SY	85.00	Replace Asphalt Pavement	\$	1,700.00	-	\$	-	(20)	\$ (1,700.00)	
10.	2	EA	300.00	Water Main Crossing Sign	\$	600.00	2	\$	600.00	-	\$ -	
11.	20	CY	10.00	Select Backfill	\$	200.00	-	\$	-	(20)	\$ (200.00)	
12.	2	EA	75.00	Straw Wattle Check Dam	\$	150.00	-	\$	-	(2)	\$ (150.00)	
13.	100	SY	5.00	Matting for Erosion Control	\$	500.00	-	\$	-	(100)	\$ (500.00)	
14.	50	LF	3.50	Silt Fence	\$	175.00	-	\$	-	(50)	\$ (175.00)	
15.	1	EA	350.00	Project Sign	\$	350.00	1	\$	350.00	-	\$ -	
16.	1	LS	500.00	Testing Allowance	\$	500.00	-	\$	-	(1)	\$ (500.00)	
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$</b>	<b>60,225.00</b>		<b>\$</b>	<b>55,733.00</b>		<b>\$ (4,492.00)</b>

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE \$ 60,225.00  
 INCREASE/(DECREASE) FROM PREVIOUSLY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS \$ -  
 CONTRACT PRICE PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER \$ 60,225.00  
 INCREASE/(DECREASE) OF THIS CHANGE ORDER \$ (4,492.00)  
 CONTRACT PRICE INCORPORATING THIS CHANGE ORDER \$ 55,733.00